503915192 07/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3961844 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAZUYOSHI KONTANI	12/10/2014
TOSHIAKI NAGASE	12/22/2014
NAOHITO KANIE	12/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI
Street Address:	2-1, TOYODA-CHO
City:	KARIYA-SHI, AICHI 448-8671
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14597791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: gclausz@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	094505.000003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GINA CLAUSZ
SIGNATURE:	/Gina Clausz/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=executedassignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503915192 REEL: 039157 FRAME: 0888

· . · ·	ASSIGNMENT
XX71 T.6	ADSIGNIVIDIVI
Whereas, I/we, Name	Address
ivame	√o KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI,
l) Kazuyoshi KONTANI	2-1, Toyoda-cho,
	Kariya-shi, Aichi 448-8671 Japan
2) Toshiaki NAGASE	c/o KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA IIDOSHOKKI, 2-1, Toyoda-cho,
	Kariya-shi, Aichi 448-8671 Japan
	√o KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI,
3) Nachito KANIE	2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi 448-8671 Japan
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE	them Detent of the United States of America therefor an even date herewith unless otherwise
	tters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise
indicated below:	15/2015 , Serial No. 14/597, 791 ; and
illed on 1/	, senario. The firm, and
Whereas	TOYON A TITYOUTYOUTH
KABUSHIKI KAISHA 2-1, Toyoo	TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI
	A-Cho, Aichi 448-8671 Japan
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as as and set over unto the assignee, its invention and this application, and may be granted thereon, and all re	known that, for good and valuable consideration from assignee, the receipt of which is signor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this lall divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which issues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in Assignment;
assignee, its successors and assign sign all lawful papers when called the title to this invention in said as applications, make all rightful oat and enforce proper patent protecti	her covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with his, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, a upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect signee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue his and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain ion for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.
	INVENTORS K.K Dec. 10, 201/x Date SIGNED

1): Name: Toshiaki NAGASE Toshiaki NAGASE 2): Name: · Nachito KANIE 3): Name:

> (Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page 1 of 1

> > **PATENT REEL: 039157 FRAME: 0889**